
 

CITY OF STAR, IDAHO 

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
 City Hall - 10769 W State Street, Star, Idaho 

Tuesday, October 01, 2024 at 7:00 PM 
 

Any person needing special accommodation to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the City Clerk’s 
Office at 208-286-7247, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting date. 

PUBLIC NOTICE: THIS MEETING IS RECORDED AND PLACED IN AN ONLINE FORMAT. PERSONS MAY EITHER 
VIEW OR LISTEN TO VIDEO / AUDIO OF THIS MEETING UNTIL SUCH TIME THE RECORDING IS DESTROYED 
UNDER THE CITY'S RETENTION POLICY. 

1. CALL TO ORDER – Welcome/Pledge of Allegiance 

2. INVOCATION – Pastor Tim Nay, LifeSpring Church 

3. ROLL CALL 

4. PRESENTATIONS 

5. CONSENT AGENDA (ACTION ITEM) *All matters listed within the Consent Agenda have been distributed to 
each member of the Star City Council for reading and study, they are considered to be routine and will be 
enacted by one motion of the Consent Agenda or placed on the Regular Agenda by request. 

A. Approval of Claims: 

B. Time Extension - Stargazer Subdivision Preliminary Plat (FILE: TE-24-08) 

C. Task Order Approval - Star City Hall Generator - Approve of Task Order #1 to Keller Associates  

6. PUBLIC HEARINGS & ACTION ITEMS:(The Council at its option may suspend the rules requiring three 
separate readings on three separate days for ordinances on the agenda for approval. This may be by a 
single motion to suspend the rules under Idaho Code 50-902; second of the motion; ROLL CALL VOTE; Title 
of the Ordinance is read aloud; motion to approve; second of the motion: ROLL CALL VOTE.) 

A. PUBLIC HEARING: Addington Subdivision (FILE: PP-22-02 MOD Preliminary Plat) - The Applicant is 
seeking approval of a Preliminary Plat modification for a proposed residential subdivision consisting 
of 31 residential lots and 3 common lots.  The property is located on the east side of N. Highbrook 
Way in Star, Idaho, and consists of 5.58 acres with a proposed density of 6.09 dwelling units per acre. 
The original preliminary plat was previously approved by City Council on September 6, 
2022.  (ACTION ITEM) 

B. Ordinance 411-2024 Joplin Rim Subdivision & Development Agreement:  AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING 
TO THE CITY OF STAR CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA OF ADA 
COUNTY, IDAHO; MORE SPECIFICALLY LOCATED ON THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF W. JOPLIN ROAD 
AND N. CAN ADA ROAD, IN STAR, IDAHO (ADA COUNTY PARCELS S0419233700 & S0419325561) AND 
CONTIGUOUS TO THE CITY OF STAR; THE PROPERTY IS OWNED BY JOHN BOTTLES; ESTABLISHING THE 
ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF THE ANNEXED PROPERTY AS RESIDENTIAL WITH A DEVELOPMENT 
AGREEMENT (R-4-DA) OF APPROXIMATELY 13.53 ACRES; DIRECTING THAT CERTIFIED COPIES OF THIS 
ORDINANCE BE FILED AS PROVIDED BY LAW; PROVIDING FOR RELATED MATTERS; AND PROVIDING 
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (ACTION ITEM) 

C. Ordinance 412-2024 UHaul Annexation / CUP & Development Agreement:  AN ORDINANCE 
ANNEXING TO THE CITY OF STAR CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE UNINCORPORATED AREA 
OF ADA COUNTY, IDAHO; MORE SPECIFICALLY LOCATED AT 7020 & 7190 W. CHINDEN BLVD (HWY 
20/26), IN STAR, IDAHO (ADA COUNTY PARCELS S0420438501, S0420438600, S0420438613, 
S0420438701) AND CONTIGUOUS TO THE CITY OF STAR; THE PROPERTY IS OWNED BY AMERCO REAL 
ESTATE COMPANY; ESTABLISHING THE ZONING CLASSIFICATION OF THE ANNEXED PROPERTY AS 
GENERAL COMMERCIAL WITH A DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT (C-2-DA) OF APPROXIMATELY 14.47 
ACRES; DIRECTING THAT CERTIFIED COPIES OF THIS ORDINANCE BE FILED AS PROVIDED BY LAW; 
PROVIDING FOR RELATED MATTERS; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE. (ACTION ITEM) 

D. Executive Session 74-206(a) - to consider a hiring a public officer, employee, staff member or 
individual agent, wherein the respective qualities of individuals are to be evaluated in order to fill a 
particular vacancy or need. (ACTION ITEM) 

E. Executive Session 74-206(b) - to consider the evaluation, dismissal or disciplining of, or to hear 
complaints or charges brought against, a public officer, employee, staff member or individual agent, 
or public school student.. (ACTION ITEM) 

F. Actions after Executive Session 

7. ADJOURNMENT 
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CITY OF STAR, IDAHO 

CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
 City Hall - 10769 W State Street, Star, Idaho 

Tuesday, October 01, 2024 at 7:00 PM 
 

Any person needing special accommodation to participate in the above noticed meeting should contact the City Clerk’s 
Office at 208-286-7247, at least 24 hours in advance of the meeting date. 

The meeting can be viewed via a link posted to the City of Star website at staridaho.org.  Information on how to 
participate in a public hearing remotely will be posted to staridaho.org under the meeting information. The 
public is always welcomed to submit comments in writing. 

Land Use Public Hearing Process 

Public signs up to speak at the public hearing 

Mayor Opens the Public Hearing 

Mayor asks council if there is any Ex Parte Contact 

Applicant has up to 20 minutes to present their project 

Council can ask the applicant questions and staff questions 

Public Testimony (3 minutes per person) 

     1.  Those for the project speak 

     2.  Those against the project speak 

     3.  Those who are neither for or against but wish to speak to the project 

     4.  Council may ask the individual speaking follow-up questions that does not count   
          towards their 3 minutes 

Applicant rebuttal (10 minutes) 

Council can ask the applicant and staff questions 

Mayor closes the public hearing 

Council deliberates  

Motion is made to approve, approve with conditions, deny or table the application to a date certain in the 
future 
 

Thank you for coming to the Star City Council meeting, public involvement is fantastic and helps in shaping our 
city for the future.  As this is a public hearing, there will be no cheering, clapping, jeering or speaking out 
during the hearing.  Only the person at the podium has the floor to speak during their allotted time.  If 
someone does speak out, cheer, claps, etc. they will be asked to leave the hearing and or escorted out of the 
hearing.   We want to keep these hearings civil so everyone can be heard. 
   

Thank you for your participation. 

Mayor Trevor Chadwick 
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CITY OF STAR

1099 Vendor Detail Query

For checks paid between: 09/12/24 to 09/25/24

Vendor Name Doc # Invoice #/Description Date Warrant Amount Inv Date Period Fund Org Account Object

ADA COUNTY LANDFILL CL   4117    2409100347 Landfill Fees 09/12/24 23564 47.04 09/10/24 9/24 10 0 41540 411

ADA COUNTY LANDFILL CL   4117    2409100147 Landfill Fees 09/12/24 23564 40.32 09/10/24 9/24 10 0 41540 411

ADA COUNTY LANDFILL CL   4153    2409200382 Landfill Fees 09/25/24 23576 15.36 09/20/24 9/24 10 0 41540 411

ASSOCIATION OF IDAHO CITIES CL   4151    12772 ICCTFOA Membership Dues 09/25/24 -99596 90.00 09/24/24 9/24 10 0 41810 570

BOISE BARK AND STONE CL   4147    4689 Bench - Dog Park 09/25/24 23577 2,800.00 09/10/24 9/24 10 0 45130 586

BREANNA RIGBY CL   4136    Riverhouse Deposit Refund 09/20/24 23570 500.00 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 698

CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC CL   4110    35192202 Copier Lease City Hal 09/12/24 -99621 256.24 09/12/24 9/24 10 0 41810 324

CATHERINE GRUNER CL   4115    Reimburse Variance App Fee 09/12/24 23568 1,150.00 09/11/24 9/24 10 0 41510 698

DANA PARTRIDGE CL   4123    Services Sep 6 to Sep 19, 202 09/20/24 -99612 2,602.34 09/20/24 9/24 10 0 41810 351

DEX IMAGING CL   4119    AR11992378 Monthly Lease Copie 09/20/24 -99616 163.93 09/19/24 9/24 10 0 41810 610

DEX IMAGING CL   4119    AR11992378 Copier Overages 09/20/24 -99616 30.85 09/19/24 9/24 10 0 41810 610

GAMEFACE ATHLETICS CL   4111    320208 Bldg Department Sticker 09/12/24 -99620 830.00 09/09/24 9/24 10 0 41510 324

GAMEFACE ATHLETICS CL   4120    319400 Plumbing Inspection Tag 09/20/24 -99615 380.00 05/28/24 9/24 10 0 41510 324

GEM STATE PAPER & SUPPLY COMPANY CL   4121    3093598 Air Freshener 09/20/24 -99614 36.24 09/18/24 9/24 10 0 41540 611

HERITAGE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP CL   4122    *3505-001 Landscape Fabric 09/20/24 -99613 137.81 09/18/24 9/24 10 0 41540 435

HERITAGE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP CL   4122    *6357-001 Landscape Fabric/Pin 09/20/24 -99613 448.87 09/17/24 9/24 10 0 41540 435

HERITAGE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP CL   4122    *2416-002 Irritrol Str Valve 09/20/24 -99613 232.20 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 435

HERITAGE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP CL   4122    *2416-003 Irritrol Comm Angle/ 09/20/24 -99613 188.62 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 435

HERITAGE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP CL   4122    *4785-004 PVC Riser Extension 09/20/24 -99613 16.16 09/11/24 9/24 10 0 41540 435

HERITAGE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP CL   4122    *2416-003 Irritrol Str Valve 09/20/24 -99613 -232.20 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 435

HERITAGE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP CL   4122    *2416-001  Nozzle Pack 09/20/24 -99613 88.85 09/11/24 9/24 10 0 41540 435

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   10033022584 STRT LIGHTS STAR 09/25/24 -99594 379.47 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   10033022580 STATE/PLUMMER STRT 09/25/24 -99594 11.62 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   10033022596 BLAKE SPRINKLER ELE 09/25/24 -99594 3.66 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   10030204591 HUNTER'S CREEK STRT 09/25/24 -99594 14.82 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   10033022572 1310 N LITTLE CAMAS 09/25/24 -99594 101.96 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   10033075641 HIGHBROOK / HWY 44 09/25/24 -99594 37.25 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   10033022587 1500 N STAR RD 09/25/24 -99594 532.97 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   20030204606 STRT LIGHTS / BLAKE 09/25/24 -99594 17.30 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   20032863988 960 S MAIN ST 09/25/24 -99594 24.22 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154    0033207655 11665 W STATE ST A1 09/25/24 -99594 168.61 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154    0030943198 11665 W STATE ST 41 09/25/24 -99594 8.19 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 413

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154    0033207654 11665 W STATE ST A 09/25/24 -99594 494.37 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   10033022592 1300 N STAR RD / HC 09/25/24 -99594 63.42 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   20030968905 W PICKET CREEK/POLL 09/25/24 -99594 9.71 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154    0030885171 11665 W STATE ST C 09/25/24 -99594 126.17 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154    0033157130 11380 W HIDDEN BROO 09/25/24 -99594 41.97 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   20032863989 960 S MAIN ST 09/25/24 -99594 289.06 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   20030966304 OTTER ROCK DR PUMP 09/25/24 -99594 575.22 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154    0033022594 1000 S MAIN ST / PU 09/25/24 -99594 98.03 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154   10033022554 1250 N STAR RD / HU 09/25/24 -99594 1,013.99 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154    0033022563 10775 W STATE ST / 09/25/24 -99594 231.17 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154    0033022589 10769 W STATE ST / 09/25/24 -99594 980.66 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 412

IDAHO POWER COMPANY CL   4154    0033022576 11225 W BLAKE DR / 09/25/24 -99594 50.81 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 412

IDAHO PRESS CL   4124    48516 Legal/Pub Notice PH 10/1 09/20/24 -99611 104.67 09/15/24 9/24 10 0 41510 530

JACKSONS FOOD STORES CL   4137    Surety Bond Release 09/20/24 23571 110,415.00 09/17/24 9/24 10 0 41510 881
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JENNIFER COLEMAN CL   4139    Riverhouse Deposit Refund 09/20/24 23574 400.00 09/20/24 9/24 10 0 41810 698

JUSTIN MAY CL   4135    Riverhouse Concert 09/20/24 23572 1,000.00 09/13/24 9/24 10 54 41810 598

KEELY ELECTRIC CL   4125    688 Pavilion Parking Lot Light 09/20/24 -99610 1,489.85 09/16/25 9/24 10 0 41810 738

KEELY ELECTRIC CL   4125    644 LED Lights DMV Office 09/20/24 -99610 2,376.81 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41810 741

KELLY MARTIN CL   4144    Mileage ICCTFOA Conference 09/25/24 23578 63.92 09/25/24 9/24 10 0 41810 560

MODERN PRINTERS CL   4146    31978 Business Cards Annie Pew 09/25/24 -99598 95.62 09/01/24 9/24 10 0 41810 610

MOUNT OLYMPUS WATER CL   4128    24335904 Water Rec Center 09/20/24 -99608 84.00 09/14/24 9/24 10 0 41810 610

MOUNT OLYMPUS WATER CL   4128    24331811 Water City Hall 09/20/24 -99608 64.50 09/14/24 9/24 10 0 41810 610

OFFICE SAVERS ONLINE CL   4112    11187 Toner Cartridge 09/12/24 -99619 129.99 09/05/24 9/24 10 0 41810 611

PARK POINTE DEVELOPMENT CL   4118    App 5 Freedom Park App 5 09/12/24 23566 342,309.17 09/12/24 9/24 10 0 45110 747

PATHWAY CONCRETE & LANDSCAPING LLC CL   4129    192 Pavilion Dog Park 09/20/24 -99607 3,925.00 09/14/24 9/24 10 704 45110 738

PORTAPROS LLC CL   4113    133217B-1 960 S Main Portable 09/12/24 -99618 1,336.00 09/10/24 9/24 10 0 41540 411

PORTAPROS LLC CL   4126    133295B-1 Star Mid Sch Portabl 09/20/24 -99609 169.20 09/12/24 9/24 10 0 41540 411

PORTAPROS LLC CL   4126    133464B-1 960 S Main Portable 09/20/24 -99609 975.20 09/19/24 9/24 10 0 41540 411

PORTAPROS LLC CL   4126    112049BB-1 River Walk Portable 09/20/24 -99609 793.60 09/13/24 9/24 10 0 41540 411

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC CL   4152    001370261 River House 960 S Ma 09/25/24 -99595 1,484.07 08/31/24 9/24 10 0 41540 411

REPUBLIC SERVICES INC CL   4152    001368882 River House 960 S Ma 09/25/24 -99595 989.63 07/31/24 9/24 10 0 41540 411

ROBERT LITTLE CL   4142    Life Insur Life Insurance 09/24/24 -99600 -285.38 08/23/24 9/24 10 0 41540 215

ROBERT LITTLE CL   4142    116197 B&G Contracted Services 09/24/24 -99600 4,895.84 08/23/24 9/24 10 0 41540 351

RYAN FIELD CL   4138    Reimburse Summer Camp Supplie 09/20/24 23573 224.01 07/29/24 9/24 10 104 44022 611

RYAN FIELD CL   4138    Reimburse Rec Center Supplies 09/20/24 23573 23.96 06/24/24 9/24 10 0 44022 611

RYAN FIELD CL   4138    Reimburse Rec Center Supplies 09/20/24 23573 4.20 06/24/24 9/24 10 0 44022 611

SHADEWORKS CL   4148    Refund Permit not in City Lim 09/25/24 23579 181.81 09/20/24 9/24 10 0 41510 698

SHELLY SCHWERS CL   4134    Pickleball Instructor 09/20/24 -99602 280.00 09/16/24 9/24 10 0 44021 352

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CL   4114    1085-8 40% Discount 09/12/24 -99617 -62.83 09/09/24 9/24 10 0 41540 434

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CL   4114    1085-8 Paint 09/12/24 -99617 311.76 09/09/24 9/24 10 0 41540 434

SIMPLOT TURF & HORTICULTURE CL   4130    216075624 Lawn Fertilizers 09/20/24 -99606 206.00 09/12/24 9/24 10 0 41540 435

STAR STORAGE CL   4155    Unit C04 09/25/24 23580 175.00 09/25/24 9/24 10 0 41810 699

STAR STORAGE CL   4155    Unit C06 09/25/24 23580 175.00 09/25/24 9/24 10 0 41810 699

STAR STORAGE CL   4155    Unit C08 09/25/24 23580 155.00 09/25/24 9/24 10 0 41810 699

THE ANGRY EASEL CL   4133    Mommy & Me Painting Class 09/20/24 -99603 200.00 09/20/24 9/24 10 175 44022 352

TREASURE VALLEY COFFEE CL   4145    10703244 City Hall Coffee/Cups 09/25/24 -99599 100.10 09/20/24 9/24 10 0 41810 610

TREASURE VALLEY COFFEE CL   4145    10703250 Bldg Maint Coffee/FA 09/25/24 -99599 62.29 09/20/24 9/24 10 0 41810 610

TREVER MCLAWS CL   4140    Riverhouse Deposit Refund 09/20/24 23575 500.00 09/20/24 9/24 10 0 41810 698

WESTERN HEATING & AIR CONDITIONING CL   4131    199484838 Reconnected Air Regi 09/20/24 -99605 461.50 09/18/24 9/24 10 0 41810 751

WESTERN STATES EQUIPMENT CO CL   4132    000283350 Light Tower Rental/F 09/20/24 -99604 177.75 07/05/24 9/24 10 0 41540 442

WHITE PETERSON CL   4149    164771 Keith Hill-First Church 09/25/24 23581 412.00 08/31/24 9/24 10 0 41310 323

XPRESS CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS CL   4116    Refund Cancelled/Dup Permit 09/12/24 23569 156.00 09/09/24 9/24 10 0 41510 698

YOUNG ELEVATOR INC CL   4150    1268 Routine Service/Maintenan 09/25/24 -99597 150.00 09/23/24 9/24 10 0 41810 431
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             CITY OF STAR 
 

                   LAND USE STAFF REPORT 

             MEMO 
 

 
TO:   Mayor & Council 

FROM:   City of Star – Planning & Zoning   

MEETING DATE: October 1, 2024 

FILE(S) #: TE-24-08    Time Extension Stargazer Subdivision # 1  

             

OWNER/APPLICANT/REPRESENTATIVE 

  

Applicant/Representative:      

Kent Brown 

Kent Brown Planning  

3061 E Springwood Drive  

Meridian, Idaho 83642       

           

REQUEST 

  

Request:  The Applicant is seeking approval of a time extension for Stargazer Subdivision, 

consisting of 51 residential lots and 7 common lots. The property is located at the northwest 

corner of the intersection of N. Brandon Road and W. New Hope Road in Star, Idaho.  

  

SUMMARY 

 

The original preliminary plat was approved by Council on November 16, 2021. An 

administrative time extension was approved by the Zoning Administrator on July 10, 

2023, for one year. On August 20, 2024, the applicant filed a time extension for an 

additional year to submit a final plat for the development. The applicant has requested an 

additional 1-year time extension that must be approved by the City Council. The new 

expiration date for signature of the final plat by the City Engineer is 11-16-2025  
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KA# 224053-001 TASK ORDER Page 1 of 1 

TASK ORDER NO. 001  
FOR 

STAR CITY HALL GENERATOR 

Consultant Project No.: 224053-001 

This Task Order, entered between the City of Star (“Owner”), and Keller Associates, Inc. (“Consultant”), is 
subject to the provisions of the Master Agreement for On Call for Professional Services (“Agreement”), dated 
and is effective as of June 1, 2024. 

The Owner intends to install a diesel-generator for the Star City Hall as described in Attachment, hereinafter 
referred to as the "Project". 

Owner and Consultant agree to the following scope of services, schedule, and compensation.  

SCOPE:  Consultant’s services under this Task Order are generally identified as follows: see Attachment A. 

SCHEDULE:  The Task Order shall commence on the above written date.  Consultant shall complete its services in 
accordance with Attachment A   

COMPENSATION:   

Basic Services.  As compensation for services to be performed by Consultant, the Owner will pay Consultant a lump 
sum amount of $8,800 ( eight thousand eight hundred dollars) as described in Attachment A.   

Additional Services.  Compensation for performing Additional Services will be pursuant to a mutually agreed 
upon Addendum to this Task Order. 

In Witness Whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Task Order Agreement by their signatures below. 

OWNER: CITY OF STAR  CONSULTANT: KELLER ASSOCIATES, INC. 

Signature: 
  

Signature: 
 

Name:    Name: Justin Walker 

Title:   Title: Principal 

Address: 
10769 W. State Street, Star, ID 

83669 

 Address: 100 East Bower Street, Suite 110  
Meridian, ID 83642 

Telephone: 208-286-7247  Telephone: (208) 288-1992 

Date:   Date:  

 

9-26-2024
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Rev. 0, 9/23/2024 SCOPE OF WORK Page 1 of 4 

ATTACHMENT A 
 

CITY OF STAR 

CITY HALL GENERATOR 

SCOPE OF WORK  

 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION  

City of Star (“Owner”) has contracted with Keller Associates, Inc. (“Consultant”) to provide planning, 
assessment, and design for the addition of a generator to be installed at City Hall to provide backup power.  The 
Star City Hall serves as a local command station for the community in event of an emergency situation in 
addition to housing City administration and an Idaho Transportation Department (ITD) vehicle registration office.  